FORM PTO-1595	04-21-1	000			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼			▼	▼ atent and	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1010160	031	ached original o	documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(ies):	
Donald W. Stucke, Jr.	` <u>`</u>	Name: Cornin	a Congumer Dr	odvata Cam	
Pascal Golay (2 JAN 1 9 1889 (3)		Name: Corning Consumer Products Company			
Ti.		Internal Address	:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No No		7		
3. Nature of conveyance:	19.99			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Address:	Houghton Pa	rk	
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	E Building-01			
☐ Other		City: Corning		State: NY	ZIP: 14831
17 121 100	100	•			
Execution Date: December 17 and 21, 199	'8 A	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
29/093,572		_			
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes [X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number of	applications and	l patents invol	lved:
Name: Robert A. Koons, Jr.				40	
Internal Address:	7.	. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	
memai Address.		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to	o be charged to	deposit acco	unt
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: Two Logan Square	8	. Deposit account	number:		
Eighteenth and Arch Streets		•			
City: Philadelphia State: PA	A ZIP: 19103	50-0436 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paving by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE				
0. Statement and cignature				 	<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t 	he foregoing informatio	n is true and corre	ect and any attac	ched copy is a	true copy of
the original document.			-	, ,	1-3
Russell G. Lindenfeldar	_ Tand	1 / hu		12/28/2	ے۔۔۔۔۔
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature	3	Date	
Total numb	per of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 💳		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0377

Attorney Docket No: 113329-7

ASSIGNMENT

I, Donald W. Stucke, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4228 South Hill Road, Campbell, New York 14821, U.S.A., hereby declare that I am an inventor relating to a VENT VALVE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:
[] herewith.
[X] on 09/14/98 under U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/093,572.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Corning Consumer Products Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Houghton Park. E Building-01. Corning, New York 14831. United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.
I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.
I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
(date) Donald W. STUCKE, JR.
State of New York :
County of Stewben
This 17th day of December, 1998, before me personally came Donald W. Stucke, Jepersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Keestine Kamandulis Notary Public

PHLEGAL: #608305 v1 (D1DD01!.WPD)

KRISTINE KAMANDULIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KA5052811
Cualified in Chemung County
Commission Expires Dec. 4, 19_97

My Commission Expires: 12-4-99

REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0378

Attorney Docket No: 113329-7

ASSIGNMENT

Apartment 1, Bro	I, Pascal Golay, a citizen of the United States of America and France, residing at 39 1st Street, poklyn, New York 11231, U.S.A., hereby declare that I am an inventor relating to a VENT ed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:
[]	herewith.
[X]	on 09/14/98 under U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/093.572.
business at <u>Houg</u> assigns, my entire	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ign, and transfer to Corning Consumer Products Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of hton Park. E Building-01. Corning. New York 14831. United States of America, its successors, and e right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and of.
convenient for se	I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all ightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or curing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.
possible to aid sa	I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me eventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything aid corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce a for said inventions in any and all countries.
and all countries inventions filed b Protection of Ind	I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make atent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the ustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and im such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
particularly, in prother proper prot	I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent at, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more coof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or ection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the evention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may estituted for it.
to the best of my incumbrance, and	I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
12/2/	178 al Jalan
(date)	PASCAL GOLAY
State of	
County of	ing the second of the second o
	This 21 day of Cic , 1998, before me personally came Ascale class
executed the sam	as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he e of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	(tell)
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3.2.99

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0379

PHLEGAL: #608302 v1 (D1D@01!.WPD)